## Attorney Docket #:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

1713-27 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     VIN SHENZO INTERNATIONAL INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 21, 2007	Name: FOUR JACKS CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 4062-652 Grumman Blvd. City: Calverton State: New York Country: United States Zip: 11933 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	✓ Corporation Citizenship New York  Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing JACK OF SPADES	2,979,409  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas M. Galgano, GALGANO & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Suite 204</u> Street Address: <u>20 W. Park Avenue</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 11561  Phone Number: 516-431-1177  Fax Number: 516-431-1127  Email Address: tmga sane@on.som	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 9/08  b. Deposit Account Number 50-3990  Authorized User Name Thomas M. Galgano
9. Signature:    Signature   Signature   Thomas W. Galgano     Name of Person Signing	June 29, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIN SHENZO INTERNATIONAL INC. ("Vin Shenzo"), a New York

| Cook | Howa Pok De Cok De Cok De Cok De Cok De Corporation with offices at 45 Target Bock Drive, Lloyd Neck, New York 11743, is the owner of the trademark JACK OF SPADES ("Mark"), which is the subject of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,979,409 registered on July 26, 2005 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO); and Canadian Trademark Application Serial No. 1,340,637 filed March 23, 2007 in the Canadian Trademark Office (CTO).

WHEREAS, FOUR JACKS CORPORATION ("Four Jacks"), a New York corporation, having offices at 4062-652 Grumman Blvd., Calverton, New York 11933, c/o Erdinc "Ardie" Ulukaya, is desirous of acquiring said Mark, registration, and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vin Shenzo, hereby assigns to Four Jacks, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the aforesaid registration and application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Vin Shenzo, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0302

use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed at <u>Calverton</u>, New York and effective as of the <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u> 2007.

VIN SHENZO INTERNATIONAL INC.

Ву

(Signature)

Name (Print or Type)

F

Title

TMG/jgg

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

F:\G&b\1713\23\assignmenttrademark.wpd

Page 2